## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 40 by Senator Mills

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 10, line 1, delete "The"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 10, line 2, delete "The"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 10, line 6, delete "The"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 10, line 24, delete "**The**"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 11, line 14, delete "<u>The</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 11, line 19, delete "<u>The</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 11, line 23, delete "The"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 13, line 11, after "transferred" and before "and" insert "to"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 17, at the end of line 10, change "the names of" to "all names of"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 17, line 20, delete "two"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 19, at the beginning of line 5, insert "all"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 20, line 2, delete "**four**" and insert in lieu thereof "five"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 21, at the end of line 14, insert "A vacancy in the consumer position shall be
- 27 <u>filled with another consumer."</u>

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 22, at the beginning of line 28, insert "all"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 26, line 23, after "one" and before "consumer" insert "of whom shall be a" and
- 5 delete "who" and insert in lieu thereof "of whom"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 7 On page 26, at the beginning of line 27, insert "all"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 9 On page 28, line 14, after "of" and before "interested" insert "all"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 29, at the beginning of line 23, change "least four five of its five six members," to
- 12 "least four members of its five members a five-member hearing panel,"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 30, line 4, after "names of" and before "interested" insert "all"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 20</u>
- On page 32, at the beginning of line 3, insert "all"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 32, line 12, after "governor" and before "interested" insert "a list of all"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 20 On page 35, at the beginning of line 22, insert "all"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 37, line 18, after "names of" and before "interested" insert "all"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 40, at the beginning of line 21, insert "all"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 42, line 10, after "of" and before "interested" insert "all"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 26</u>
- On page 43, delete line 19 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "F."
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 30 On page 44, at the beginning of line 28, insert "all"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 2 On page 47, at the beginning of line 7, insert "all"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 4 On page 49, at the beginning of line 29, insert "all"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 6 On page 51, at the beginning of line 27, insert "<u>all</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 8 On page 53, at the beginning of line 21, insert "all"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- On page 55, at the beginning of line 17, insert "all"